NOTICE PURSUANT TO ARTICLES 13 AND 14 OF THE EUROPEAN REGULATION GDPR – EU No 679/16 AND NOTICE PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13 OF ITALIAN D.LGS. No 196/03

INTERPUMP GROUP S.p.A., acting as autonomous Data Controller, informs you, acting as data subject, of:

PURPOSES OF SPECIFIC PROCESSING

The collection of data (common data) that are entered and stored on this web page are aimed to manage:

- > Contacts with potential customers or persons interested in our products;
- Contact with potential investors;
- > Contacts with persons who request corporate information.

These data shall be processed by the "Persons in charge of the processing" of **INTERPUMP GROUP S.p.A.** in the way defined by our "Data Processors" and stored within our dedicated web server and on hard copy. These data shall be only processed within the aforementioned purposes; if consent is given, the same may be used by **INTERPUMP GROUP S.p.A.** for marketing purposes, and if further consent is given, also at other subsidiary, parent and associated companies in any legal form, in Italy and abroad, for the same purposes. **Diffusion or dissemination of these data will not be allowed.**

Furthermore, we inform you that your geographic location might be located during the web page browser, namely the geographic area will be located where your browser is being connected to Internet to visit our web-site. This data shall be collected with the solely intent to optimize our contact management based on the area of interest.

PROCESSING ENTAILS CROSS-BORDER DATA FLOW OUTSIDE THE EUROPEAN UNION

No cross-border data flow outside the EU will be provided.

RETENTION PERIOD OF COLLECTED DATA

Personal Data, collected for the abovementioned purposes, will be stored for the time necessary to fulfil related activities; afterwards data will be destroyed (right to be forgotten) or made in an anonymous form if necessary for statistical or historicizing reasons (pseudonymisation).

RIGHTS OF DATA SUBJECTS

As far as the aforementioned processing is concerned, data subjects can exercise the rights pursuant to the articles no. 15, 16, 17, 18 and 19 of the GDPR EU no. 679/16 (rights to access, rectification, erasure, restriction to the use and notification in the event of rectification/erasure/restriction by the Data Controller).

As far as the aforementioned processing is concerned, data subjects can exercise the rights pursuant to the article no.7 of the Italian D.Lgs. 196/2003, within the limits and conditions of articles no. 8, 9 and 10 of the mentioned legislative decree.

The exercise of your right can be made by e-mail to the address dpo@interpumpgroup.it or via mailbox to the company's headquarter address:

INTERPUMP GROUP SPA, Via E. Fermi, 25 - 42049 Sant'llario d'Enza (RE) – Italia

CONSENT DENIAL

Consent based on this notice can be always revoked in accordance with the art. 7 p.3 and art. 17 p.1 lett. b). Your denial can be sent to our Data Controller through the aforementioned contacts.

CONTACTS OF OUR DATA CONTROLLER

FULVIO MONTIPO'

Acting as Legal Representative of INTERPUMP GROUP S.p.A., autonomous "Personal Data Controller"

MAURIZIO MONTANARI

Acting as "Personal Data Processor" of INTERPUMP GROUP S.p.A.

BENEDETTA PINNA

Acting as "Data Protection Officer" (DPO) of INTERPUMP GROUP S.p.A.

CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING

The statement of careful reading this notice and the consent to process personal data through the web-site is provided by checking the Box "I have read the specific notice and I consent to the processing of my personal data" and by clicking on "SEND" which will be enabled once checked the Box.